HD7010S24H Henglixin 24VDC 0.10A 70x70x10mm Axial Fan Datasheet
Page 1 of 2
HD7010S24H Henglixin 24VDC 0.10A
70x70x10mm Axial Fan Datasheet
SKU: 852089534632
Category: Axial & Centrifugal Fans
Price: $9.99
E-mail: sales@equipspares.com
Web: https://www.equipspares.com
Product Page:
Product Description
The  Henglixin  HD7010S24H  is  a  specialized  DC  Axial  Fan  engineered  for  precision  thermal
management in compact industrial environments. Operating at a rated voltage of 24VDC with a
current draw of 0.10A, this unit delivers efficient airflow while maintaining a low power profile. The
fan features a slim 70x70x10mm form factor, allowing for seamless integration into space-restricted
chassis and enclosures where standard depth fans cannot fit. Utilizing a sleeve bearing system, the
HD7010S24H  offers  a  balance  of  operational  stability  and  acoustic  performance  suitable  for
continuous duty cycles. The unit is equipped with a 2-wire configuration terminated with a standard
2P  2.54  connector,  ensuring  broad  compatibility  with  existing  power  distribution  headers  in
automation and electronic systems.
Model Number: HD7010S24H
Brand: Henglixin
Product Type: DC Axial Fan
Rated Voltage: 24 VDC
Rated Current: 0.10 A
Power Consumption: 2.40 W
Dimensions: 70 x 70 x 10 mm
Bearing Type: Sleeve Bearing
Termination: 2-Wire with 2P 2.54 Terminal
HD7010S24H Henglixin 24VDC 0.10A 70x70x10mm Axial Fan Datasheet
Page 2 of 2
Housing Material: Thermoplastic
Mounting Style: Flange Mount
Condition: New
The HD7010S24H is widely utilized in industrial control cabinets and power supply units requiring
reliable 24V cooling solutions. Its compact design makes the HD7010S24H particularly suitable for
rack-mounted telecommunications equipment and server enclosures where internal space is at a
premium. Furthermore, this model is  frequently integrated into small-scale CNC machinery and
electronic instrumentation to prevent thermal throttling during continuous operation.
Supplemental Images